Energy Reserves Group, Inc. P.O. Box 3280 Casper, Wyoming 82602-3280 307 265 7331



September 20, 1984



State of New Mexico Oil & Gas Conservation Division Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87501

Re: Request for Approval of Unorthodox
Well Location
Gallegos Canyon Unit
San Juan County, New Mexico

NSL - 19002 RULE 104FI Release Oct. 16, 1984

Gentlemen:

Energy Reserves Group, Inc. respectfully requests approval of this below referenced well location based on topographical conflicts.

Gallegos Canyon Unit No. 340 1,370' FNL, 475' FWL Sec. 24, T29N-R13W San Juan County, New Mexico Fee Lease HW/4 DEDICATED

It is proposed to drill the subject well to test the Pictured Cliffs Formation at a depth of 1,835'. The well site is located on lands owned by Mr. Thomas Bolack of Farmington, New Mexico. The area is currently being cultivated and is immediately adjacent to a fruit orchard. The site was moved to minimize surface conflicts associated with the farming operation.

We would appreciate your consideration and review in granting approval of this request.

Very truly yours,

ENERGY RESERVES GROUP, INC.

William J. Fiant

Administrator, Field Services

WJF/kw



Energy Reserves Group, Inc. P.O. Box 3280 Casper, Wyoming 82602-3280 307 265 7331

September 21, 1984

Amoco Production Company 501 Airport Drive Farmington, NM 87401

Re: Notification of Proposed Unorthodox
Well Location
Gallegos Canyon Unit
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Please consider this letter as notice that Energy Reserves Group, Inc. proposes to drill the below listed unorthodox well location.

Gallegos Canyon Unit No. 340 1,370'FNL, 475' FWL Section 24, T29N-R13W San Juan County, New Mexico

The subject well is to be drilled to test the Pictured Cliffs formation at 1,835' total depth. In accordance with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division we are requesting your waivers of this well site due to topographical conflicts. The well site is located on lands belonging to Mr. Tom Bolack of Farmington, New Mexico. The area is surrounded by several obsticals which influenced the placement of the well. Your well No. 106-E is immediately north, a large chain link fence lay immediately to the south and west and a large man made reservoir lays to the east. Mr. Bolack has approved the placement of this well.

We would very much appreciate your consideration of this request. If you have no objections, please notify the Oil Conservation Division as soon as convenient. If you do have any objection, please let me know and also, enter an objection to the Oil Conservation Division within 20 days of receipt of this letter.

Very truly yours,

ENERGY RESERVES GROUP, INC.

William J. Fiant

Administrator, Field Services

WJF/kw

D Energy Reserves Group

ന
~
00
J
Ŋ
/
•
\circ
0
2

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Company				87401	₩						143				
Amoco Production C	Street and No.	501 Airport Drive	~	Farmington, NM 8	Postage	Certified Fee	Special Delivery Fea	Restricted Delivery Fee	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	Return Receipt Showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	TOTAL Postage and Fees	Postmark or Date			
		٠.								71	361.0	Fel	60081	g wie	3 Fc

87

975

© SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4.
Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space on reverse. ☐ Authorized agent P 507 975 873 (Akvays obtain signature of addresses or agent) FOSTIMARK ☐ Show to whom, date, and address of delivery... CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES ARTICLE MUMBER The following service is requested (check one). The restricted delivery fee is charged in addition to TOTAL Show to whom and date delivered have received the article described above. Amoco Production Company 87401 6. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only if requested) ☐ Addressee 501 Airport Drive 7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: REGISTERED | INSURED Farmington, NM 3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: DATE OF DELIVERY SIGNATURE CCATFEED

• -	STATE OF NEW MEXICO Y AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088									
OISTRIBUTION SENTAFE FILE		SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501						5A, Indicate Type of Leane # 1414		
U.S.G.S. LAND OFFICE GPERATOR								TTTTTTTTTTT		
APPLICATIO	N FOR PE	RMIT TO	DRILL, DEEPEN	, OR PLUG BACK			LLLLL On Unit Age	rement Name		
b. Type of Well CAS TO			DEEPEN 🗌		UG BACK [Gallego L. Fam or !	os Canyon Unit		
one of Operator	От на	(A		TONE X	MULTIPLE TORE	-J - 3	, Well No.			
Energy Reserves	Group, I	nc.					340	nd Fool, or Wildcat		
P. O. Box 3280;	Casper.	WY 8	2602		,	- 1		tz Pictured Cli		
(4				FEET FROM THENO	orth					
475 FEET FROM	THE Wes	t	e or sec. 24	TWP. 29N 85E.	13W	MPM				
						11/1	2. County			
						11/12	an Jua			
				19. Froposed Depth	19A. For			1 26. Botary or C.T.		
				1,835'	i		Cliffs	Rotary		
21. i.levations (Show whether I) F.	KT, etc.)	21A. Kind	& Status Plug. Bond	21B. Drilling Contractor			22. Approx. Date Work will start			
5335 GR		Blan		James			October 1, 1984			
		P	ROPOSED CASING AN	ND CEMENT PROGRAI	ч 			-		
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF						EMENT	EST. TOP		
12-1/4" 6-1/4"	8-5 4-1			120' 1285'	i	Cement t		l .		
						M. 1200 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
	Pated zon Valley l Kirtland Fruitlan	ne of co Fill d nd	ve referenced ompletion is t - surface - 5' - 905' gas s- 1,187' g - 1,285'	he Pictured CI	ary tool:	s fro rmati	m the s	surface		
IVE IONE, GIVE GLOWOUT PREVENTE	R PROGRAM, IF	· ANY.		OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DAT	A ON PRESEN	T FRODU	CTIVE ZONE	AND PROPOSED HEW PRODU		
hereby certify that the information	n above is tru	• and comp.	lete to the hest of my l	enpwiedge and belief.						
igned blillian &	tran_		Tule Administ	rator, Field S	ervices	Dat	. <u>Sept</u>	tember 20, 1984		
(This space fed S	tate Use)		and the second s							

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

form C-107 keylsed 10-1-

FORM 24-11

			All distances must be f	rum the cuter	r hounderies c	I the Seelf	M			
Operator				Lease				Well No.		
ENERGY RESE	RVES	GROUP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT 340						
Unit Letter	Secti		Township	Range		County	_			
E		24	29N	13	3W	San	Juan			
Actual Footage Loca		**	4.1 °	1) ad			1.7 A			
1370	feet		orth line and		fee	t from the	West	line		
Ground Level Elev:		Producing For		Pool	ıtz Pictu	rod Clif	· ·	Dedicated Acreage:		
5335		Picture	d Cliffs	west K	itz Fictu	ied CTTT	.13	160 Acres		
1. Outline th	e ac	eage dedica	ated to the subject v	vell by cold	ored pencil o	or hachure	marks on	the plat below.		
		• -						•		
2. If more th	an o	ne lease is	dedicated to the we	ll, outline	each and ide	entify the	ownership	thereof (both as to working		
interest ar	nd ro	alty).	•			•				
		-	•	ئە:		•				
3. If more tha	an on	e lease of d	lifferent ownership is	dedicated	to the well,	have the	interests	of all owners been consoli-		
dated by c	ommi	ınitization, ı	unitization, force-poo	ling.etc?						
•		ı	•		••	•				
X Yes		No If a	nswer is "yes," type	of consolid	ation <u>U</u> I	nitizati	<u>Lon</u>			
_										
			owners and tract des	criptions w	hich have a	ctually be	en consoli	dated. (Use reverse side of		
this form i		•								
No allowab	ole w	ill be assign	ed to the well until a	ll interests	have been	consolida	ted (by co	mmunitization, unitization,		
forced-pool	ling,	or otherwise) or until a non-standa	rd unit, eli	minating suc	ch interes	ts, has bee	en approved by the Commis-		
sion.										
111	7	1-1-1	11			i		CERTIFICATION		
1 ' ' '	\	1 ' '		1		İ		CERTIFICATION		
						1	1			
1 -		!	1	,)			1	certify that the information con-		
370		ŀ	\	1			ł	nerein is true and complete to the		
1 3		1	1	j			best of	my knowledge and belief.		
		1								
\)	I		İ	Nome (· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<u></u>				 			William	n J. Fiant		
475'®			,	ł			Position	ii 3. Traire		
1		i)	.		l.	Adminis	strator, Field Services		
		ì			•	ľ	Company	Section 1 and 1 and 1		
1		1						Reserves Group, Inc.		
		, S	Sec	!		-	Date			
,		Ì	·				Septeml	ber 20, 1984		
1	`	, <u> </u>								
\ \ \ \		1	\. \\.				1			
		1	24	i			1 hereb	y certify that the well location		
	•		24	l i			į.	on this plat was plotted from field		
		i		!	•		ł	f actual surveys made by me or		
		1		l				y supervision, and that the same		
							l l	and correct to the best of my		
		1		Į			knowled	ige and belief.		
		-		. — — †		.				
				į		[· ·		
İ		1		1			Date Surve			
1		1		İ						
		1	ļ					ember 12, 1984		
		i		ļ			1 ' 11	d Professional Engineer		
		i					10	1241		
			,	İ			de	affer the		
L							Fred			
		· c	cale: 1"=1000'				Gertificate	AELL.		
			- TOO					The second secon		

